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Year 6 Bikeability 

Monday - Girls Football Tournament  

Tuesday - Boys Football Tournament  
Thursday - Year 6 Child Safety Media Event 

Friday - Last Day of Term 

 Our Attendance  

Superstars this week are….. 

Year 3/4 Egyptian Workshop 

The Year 3 and 4s had a wonderful day today at their Egyptian  

workshop. The children learnt lots of interesting facts, solved an  

Escape room, acted out Egyptian stories, made Egyptian necklaces and 

tried Egyptian dancing.  The costumes today have looked amazing! 

Holland Junior School Tours 

We will be doing tours of the school for  

perspective new parents/pupils on the  

following dates: 

Thursday 17 October - 9:30 

Thursday 7 November - 9:30 

Monday 11 November - 1:30 

Thursday 14 November - 9:30 

 

 

 

If your child is looking to learn to play a new instrument with MfSF 

please see the link below for information on how to enrol them: 

www.mfsf.org.uk/parentinformation  

Drum Workshop  

As part of Black History Month we were really 

lucky to have a fantastic African drummer, 

Abass, come in to run workshops throughout 

the day. The children and teachers had great 

fun drumming and dancing.  

A huge shout out to FOHs and their team 

of volunteers for running the first school 

discos of the year and raising an amazing 

£683 for the school!!! This will hugely 

benefit the school and events like this 

have already funded the 2 amazing  

workshops we had this week! 

We also hope that all the children had an 

amazing time! 

http://www.mfsf.org.uk/parentinformation
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AUTUMN TERM 24/25 

14th - 18th October 2024 Year 6 Bikeability 

Thursday 17th October 2024 Year 6 Child Safety Media Event 

21st Oct - 1st Nov 2024 Half Term 

Monday 4th November 2024 INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th November 2024 Flu Immunisations 

Wednesday 6th November 2024 Year 6 Height/Weight Screening  

Friday 8th November 2024 Book Fair 

Friday 29th November 2024 St Andrews Day Celebrations 

Friday 15th November 2024 Children In Need 

Monday 9th December 2024 Art Exhibit 

Friday 13th December 2024 
Christmas Jumper Day 

Rocksteady Concert 

Friday 20th December 2024 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 24/25 

Friday 3rd January 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 6th January 2025 First Day of Term 

15th - 17th January 2025 Year 4 Bikeability 

Tuesday 21st January 2025 Young Voices Concert  

22nd - 24th January 2025 Year 5 Bowles Residential Trip 

17th-21st February 2025 Half Term 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 Class Photos 

Friday 4th April 2025 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 24/25 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 First Day of Term 

26th - 30th May 2025 Half Term 

Monday 2nd June 2025 INSET Day 

Wednesday 23rd July 2025 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Thursday 28th August 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 29th August 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 1st September 2025 First Day of Term 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 

SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 

Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 


